AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE SERVICES

This agreement is made and entered into on Thursday, February 8, 2024 by and between *American Lives: History Brought to Life*TM (hereafter *American Lives*TM) Amy Imai Elementary.

- WHEREAS, Amy Imai Elementary is in need of educational programming for students studying the colonial era;
- WHEREAS, *American Lives*[™] is specially trained and competent to provide the services required; and

WHEREAS, such services are needed on a limited basis;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY *American Lives*TM: One performance of "Revolutionary Women" will be performed by an agent of *American Lives*TM for the three 5th grade classes at Amy Imai Elementary on Friday, March 1, 2024. The 75-minute performance will begin at approximately 8:05am, and will be followed by smaller group visits for the rest of the day.

Students will be supervised at all times by an MVWSD credentialed staff member. *American Lives*[™] will provide evidence that Amy Imai Elementary/Mountain View Whisman School District is an additional insured, up to 1,000,000.00 under *American Lives*[™] liability insurance policy.

Amy Imai Elementary agrees to the following:

- To provide a reserved and clearly marked parking space.
- The performance space will be in an indoor, quiet location, and will be available for set-up at least 40 minutes prior to the start of the program
- The maximum audience size is 150 or five classes.
- Videotaping and audio recording are prohibited. Still photography is permitted.
- Any publicity regarding the program is to be cleared by *American Lives*TM.

Amy Imai Elementary shall pay *American Lives*TM a total of \$1,232 for the aforementioned program, which reflects \$218 in discounts (see invoice). Amy Imai Elementary will receive an invoice, and payment is due 30 days after the date of the program. Both parties will be held blameless if program must be cancelled due to accident, illness or act of God.

This AGREEMENT is not assignable without written consent of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this AGREEMENT to be executed.

American Lives[™]

For Amy Imai Elementary

Darcí Tucker

Darci Tucker, Owner P.O. Box 1857 Williamsburg, VA 23187-1857 757-565-4892 757-719-0523 cell darci@americanlives.net www.americanlives.net Name, Title Amy Imai Elementary 253 Martens Ave. Mountain View, CA 94040 Phone: 650-526-3490 Attn: Jen Schaefer